

PS&E JOB NO : 23A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3449 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6684
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 DRY CREEK VICINITY
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR
 23A010
 PROJECT : 2D01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			4224 WALLER RD E	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638				
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			87.06 %			95.97 %	74.59 %
			56,132.00	105,000.00	48,868.00	110,000.00	53,868.00	98,000.00	41,868.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.1000	ACRE	50,000.0000	100,000.0000	100.00 %	200,000.0000	300.00 %	290,000.0000	480.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	29,000.00	24,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			-66.67 %			-19.71 %	-76.67 %
			15,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00	12,043.50	-2,956.50	3,500.00	-11,500.00
GRADING									
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	213.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	65.8500	119.50 %	93.0000	210.00 %	212.0000	606.67 %
			6,390.00	14,026.05	7,636.05	19,809.00	13,419.00	45,156.00	38,766.00
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	910.0000	TON	32.0000	44.0000	37.50 %	74.0000	131.25 %	45.7000	42.81 %
			29,120.00	40,040.00	10,920.00	67,340.00	38,220.00	41,587.00	12,467.00
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	1600.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	6.5000	-45.83 %	2.5000	-79.17 %	3.0000	-75.00 %
			19,200.00	10,400.00	-8,800.00	4,000.00	-15,200.00	4,800.00	-14,400.00
DRAINAGE									
7	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	184.0000	C.Y.	52.0000	65.8500	26.63 %	123.0000	136.54 %	212.0000	307.69 %
			9,568.00	12,116.40	2,548.40	22,632.00	13,064.00	39,008.00	29,440.00
8	STREAMBED SEDIMENT								
	14.0000	TON	60.0000	350.0000	483.33 %	113.0000	88.33 %	1,300.0000	2,066.67 %
			840.00	4,900.00	4,060.00	1,582.00	742.00	18,200.00	17,360.00
9	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP								
	53.0000	C.Y.	70.0000	150.0000	114.29 %	234.0000	234.29 %	340.0000	385.71 %
			3,710.00	7,950.00	4,240.00	12,402.00	8,692.00	18,020.00	14,310.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3449 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6684
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 DRY CREEK VICINITY
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR
 23A010
 PROJECT : 2D01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			4224 WALLER RD E	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638				
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
DRAINAGE									
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.								
	80.0000	TON	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	98.0000	-2.00 %	175.0000	75.00 %
			8,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	7,840.00	-160.00	14,000.00	6,000.00
11	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN.								
	67.0000	TON	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	113.0000	13.00 %	175.0000	75.00 %
			6,700.00	8,375.00	1,675.00	7,571.00	871.00	11,725.00	5,025.00
12	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.								
	107.0000	TON	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	124.0000	24.00 %	175.0000	75.00 %
			10,700.00	13,375.00	2,675.00	13,268.00	2,568.00	18,725.00	8,025.00
13	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 21 IN.								
	5.0000	EACH	450.0000	1,500.0000	233.33 %	1,250.0000	177.78 %	3,000.0000	566.67 %
			2,250.00	7,500.00	5,250.00	6,250.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	12,750.00
14	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A								
	216.0000	TON	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	119.0000	-52.40 %	172.0000	-31.20 %
			54,000.00	32,400.00	-21,600.00	25,704.00	-28,296.00	37,152.00	-16,848.00
15	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B								
	31.0000	TON	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	125.0000	-50.00 %	172.0000	-31.20 %
			7,750.00	4,650.00	-3,100.00	3,875.00	-3,875.00	5,332.00	-2,418.00
16	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS C								
	84.0000	TON	250.0000	125.0000	-50.00 %	114.0000	-54.40 %	172.0000	-31.20 %
			21,000.00	10,500.00	-10,500.00	9,576.00	-11,424.00	14,448.00	-6,552.00
17	QUARRY SPALLS								
	659.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	76.7000	27.83 %	176.0000	193.33 %	85.1500	41.92 %
			39,540.00	50,545.30	11,005.30	115,984.00	76,444.00	56,113.85	16,573.85
18	120 IN. DIAMETER CULVERT								
	120.0000	L.F.	600.0000	790.0000	31.67 %	1,200.0000	100.00 %	1,316.0000	119.33 %
			72,000.00	94,800.00	22,800.00	144,000.00	72,000.00	157,920.00	85,920.00
19	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION								
		L.S.			-75.00 %		-37.50 %		-35.00 %
			40,000.00	10,000.00	-30,000.00	25,000.00	-15,000.00	26,000.00	-14,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3449 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6684
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 DRY CREEK VICINITY
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR
 23A010
 PROJECT : 2D01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			4224 WALLER RD E	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638				
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	58.0000	TON	45.0000	75.0000	66.67 %	111.0000	146.67 %	130.0000	188.89 %
			2,610.00	4,350.00	1,740.00	6,438.00	3,828.00	7,540.00	4,930.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	56.0000	TON	480.0000	400.0000	-16.67 %	458.0000	-4.58 %	310.0000	-35.42 %
			26,880.00	22,400.00	-4,480.00	25,648.00	-1,232.00	17,360.00	-9,520.00
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			305.00	305.00		305.00		305.00	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			305.00	305.00		305.00		305.00	
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			122.00	122.00		122.00		122.00	
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
26	ESC LEAD								
	6.0000	DAY	100.0000	750.0000	650.00 %	1.0000	-99.00 %	35.0000	-65.00 %
			600.00	4,500.00	3,900.00	6.00	-594.00	210.00	-390.00
27	COMPOST BLANKET								
	97.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	7.0000	0.00 %	34.5000	392.86 %	13.0000	85.71 %
			679.00	679.00	0.00	3,346.50	2,667.50	1,261.00	582.00
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			35,000.00	35,000.00		35,000.00		35,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3449 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6684
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 DRY CREEK VICINITY
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR
 23A010
 PROJECT : 2D01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			4224 WALLER RD E	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638				
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
29	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING									
	97.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	6.0000	-76.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			2,425.00	582.00	-1,843.00	2,231.00	-194.00	2,425.00	0.00	
30	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18 IN HT, #2 CONT.									
	7.0000	EACH	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			350.00	175.00	-175.00	385.00	35.00	420.00	70.00	
31	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN HT, #2 CONT.									
	7.0000	EACH	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			350.00	175.00	-175.00	385.00	35.00	420.00	70.00	
32	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	30.0000	EACH	23.0000	18.0000	-21.74 %	55.0000	139.13 %	60.0000	160.87 %	
			690.00	540.00	-150.00	1,650.00	960.00	1,800.00	1,110.00	
33	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT.									
	37.0000	EACH	23.0000	18.0000	-21.74 %	55.0000	139.13 %	60.0000	160.87 %	
			851.00	666.00	-185.00	2,035.00	1,184.00	2,220.00	1,369.00	
34	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	37.0000	EACH	21.0000	18.0000	-14.29 %	55.0000	161.90 %	60.0000	185.71 %	
			777.00	666.00	-111.00	2,035.00	1,258.00	2,220.00	1,443.00	
35	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT.									
	30.0000	EACH	23.0000	18.0000	-21.74 %	55.0000	139.13 %	60.0000	160.87 %	
			690.00	540.00	-150.00	1,650.00	960.00	1,800.00	1,110.00	
36	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, LIVE STAKE									
	22.0000	EACH	21.0000	12.0000	-42.86 %	55.0000	161.90 %	60.0000	185.71 %	
			462.00	264.00	-198.00	1,210.00	748.00	1,320.00	858.00	
37	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	226.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	10.0000	-66.67 %	19.0000	-36.67 %	21.0000	-30.00 %	
			6,780.00	2,260.00	-4,520.00	4,294.00	-2,486.00	4,746.00	-2,034.00	
38	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	226.0000	S.Y.	24.0000	8.0000	-66.67 %	19.0000	-20.83 %	21.0000	-12.50 %	
			5,424.00	1,808.00	-3,616.00	4,294.00	-1,130.00	4,746.00	-678.00	
39	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	756.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.5000	-45.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			7,560.00	4,158.00	-3,402.00	5,292.00	-2,268.00	6,048.00	-1,512.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3449 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6684
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 DRY CREEK VICINITY
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR
 23A010
 PROJECT : 2D01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			4224 WALLER RD E	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638				
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
40	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	122.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	
			1,220.00	1,220.00	0.00	1,342.00	122.00	488.00	-732.00	
41	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	323.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	24.0000	380.00 %	26.0000	420.00 %	
			1,615.00	2,261.00	646.00	7,752.00	6,137.00	8,398.00	6,783.00	
TRAFFIC										
42	PLASTIC LINE									
	177.0000	L.F.	3.0000	25.0000	733.33 %	27.0000	800.00 %	30.0000	900.00 %	
			531.00	4,425.00	3,894.00	4,779.00	4,248.00	5,310.00	4,779.00	
43	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	2.0000	EACH	60.0000	250.0000	316.67 %	279.0000	365.00 %	300.0000	400.00 %	
			120.00	500.00	380.00	558.00	438.00	600.00	480.00	
44	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.0100	MI.	500,000.0000	500,000.0000	0.00 %	559,000.0000	11.80 %	593,000.0000	18.60 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,590.00	590.00	5,930.00	930.00	
45	TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS									
	16.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	400.0000	-73.33 %	4,000.0000	166.67 %	4,265.0000	184.33 %	
			24,000.00	6,400.00	-17,600.00	64,000.00	40,000.00	68,240.00	44,240.00	
46	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			50.00 %		284.44 %		237.78 %	
			45,000.00	67,500.00	22,500.00	173,000.00	128,000.00	152,000.00	107,000.00	
47	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
48	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1350.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	15.0500	-66.56 %	57.0000	26.67 %	85.2000	89.33 %	
			60,750.00	20,317.50	-40,432.50	76,950.00	16,200.00	115,020.00	54,270.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3449 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6684
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 DRY CREEK VICINITY
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR
 23A010
 PROJECT : 2D01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			4224 WALLER RD E	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638				
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
49	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	4680.0000	S.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %
			23,400.00	14,040.00	-9,360.00	18,720.00	-4,680.00	4,680.00	-18,720.00
50	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL								
	2.0000	C.Y.	600.0000	1,000.0000	66.67 %	820.0000	36.67 %	4,000.0000	566.67 %
			1,200.00	2,000.00	800.00	1,640.00	440.00	8,000.00	6,800.00
51	STRUCTURE SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-45.00 %		20.00 %
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	2,750.00	-2,250.00	6,000.00	1,000.00
52	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-10.00 %		10.00 %		20.00 %
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	5,500.00	500.00	6,000.00	1,000.00
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
54	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00	
55	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
56	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			150.00 %		-92.50 %		-85.00 %
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	150.00	-1,850.00	300.00	-1,700.00
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL								
	556.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	6.0000	0.00 %
			3,336.00	2,224.00	-1,112.00	2,224.00	-1,112.00	3,336.00	0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/07/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:10

PS&E JOB NO : 23A010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3449 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6684
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 DRY CREEK VICINITY
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR
 23A010
 PROJECT : 2D01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			4224 WALLER RD E	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638				
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
58	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
	L.S.			0.00 %		65.00 %		140.00 %	
			1,000.00	0.00	1,650.00	650.00	2,400.00	1,400.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$703,936.00</u>	<u>-1.35%</u>	<u>\$1,117,117.00</u>	<u>58.70%</u>	<u>\$1,155,660.85</u>	<u>64.17%</u>	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$703,936.00</u>	<u>-1.35%</u>	<u>\$1,117,117.00</u>	<u>58.70%</u>	<u>\$1,155,660.85</u>	<u>64.17%</u>	